CHAPTER 1 RULES APPLICABLE TO ALL CHAPTERS

350—1.1(469) Definitions. Unless otherwise stated, the following definitions apply:

- "Board" means the Iowa power fund board created in Iowa Code Supplement section 469.6.
- "Committee" means the due diligence committee created in Iowa Code Supplement section 469.7.
- "Director" means the director of the office of energy independence.
- "Entity" or "entities" includes but is not limited to businesses, nonprofit organizations, educational institutions, units of state and local government, and individuals conducting business, research, or programs in Iowa.
 - "Foreign" means a locality outside of, or nation other than, the United States, Canada, or Mexico.
 - "Fund" means the Iowa power fund created in Iowa Code Supplement section 469.9.
 - "Office" means the office of energy independence.

This rule is intended to implement Iowa Code Supplement sections 469.1 to 469.10.

[Filed emergency 1/11/08 after Notice 11/21/07—published 1/30/08, effective 1/11/08]